PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7832316

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DRAGONFLY TECHNOLOGY INC.	04/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOCIX, INC.
Street Address:	1150 BAYHILL DRIVE
City:	SAN BRUNO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94066

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16894023

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6507147024

Email: docketing@r8pg.com

Correspondent Name: RUN8 PATENT GROUP, LLC Address Line 1: 1148 PANORAMIC DRIVE

Address Line 4: MARTINEZ, CALIFORNIA 94553-2343

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZNA2-M12-US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=ZNA2-M12-US2-APP-ASG2#page1.tif source=ZNA2-M12-US2-APP-ASG2#page2.tif

PATENT 507785189 REEL: 062978 FRAME: 0865

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DRAGONFLY TECHNOLOGY INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DRAGONFLY TECHNOLOGY INC." TO "LOCIX INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2017, AT 1:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5582799 8100 SR# 20172207981

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202317606

Date: 04-03-17

PATENT REEL: 062978 FRAME: 0866

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DRAGONFLY TECHNOLOGY INC.

Dragonfly Technology Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that the following amendment to the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as previously amended (the "Restated Certificate of Incorporation") has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law with the required approval thereof by stockholders of the Corporation having been given by written consent without a meeting in accordance with Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

Article FIRST of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation is amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this Corporation is Locix Inc. (the "Corporation")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation this 3rd day of April 2017.

DRAGONFLY TECHNOLOGY INC.

By: /s/Vikram Payate

Vikram Pavate, President and CEO

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Ostrored 01:41 PM 04/01/2017
FIED 61:41 PM 04/03/2017
SR 20172207981 - File Number 5581799

RECORDED: 03/07/2023

PATENT REEL: 062978 FRAME: 0867